501968962 06/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOSUN Solar Techonology Co., Ltd.	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 2 Jhonghua Lane,
Internal Address:	Shanying Rd., Gueishan Township
City:	Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7901118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155 **Phone**: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Rd.
Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5900/0171PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-06-08-2012.06.05 Assignment(TFP-2937)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028445 FRAME: 0577

OP \$40.00 /901118

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Atty Dkt No.: 5900/0174PUS1			
WHEREAS, <u>DOSUN Solar Technology Co., Ltd.</u> of <u>5F., No.8, Lane 359, Sec. 2, Zhong-Shan Rd., Zhong-He City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.,</u> is the owner of the entire right,				
title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):	_			
Patent No. 7,901,118 Title LUMINOUS PEDAL FOR A BICYCLE				
WHEREAS, <u>EISO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.</u> of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> , hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No.2 Jhonghua Lane, Shanying Rd., Gueishan</u> <u>Township, Taoyuan County 333, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right,				
title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideral acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do so assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforem held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for we fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have been made.	ell, assign and transfer unto said tentioned Patents; the same to be and behoof, and for his legal which said Patents is granted, as			
Executed this day o	f <u>June</u> , <u>2012</u> , at			
	(Signature) Chia-Li CHEN			
DOS	(Title) General Manager of UN Solar Technology Co., Ltd.			

RECORDED: 06/26/2012

PATENT REEL: 028445 FRAME: 0578